58
A U T O M A T I O N  &  C O N T R O L
ELECTRIC & HYDRAULIC VALVES
Technical Data
Solenoid
Supplied with 3 Way 1.2mm G75 solenoid
or G75-A3P 2.6 mm latch
Assembly Supplied with finger filter and accessories

4 12 - 18
9 18 - 24
How to Order
G75 - TYPE - PORT FUNCTION(1) FLOW
CONTROL VOLTAGE (4) WIRES
Hydraulic with
Manual
Selector
SM 3/4" BSPT 50 2W NC 1 with 5 No solenoid
(hydraulic) 0 two null
Electric EL 3/4" NPT 51 2W NO 2 without (2) 6 24V AC 1 three (3) a
Electric with
Manual
Selector
ELM 1" BSPT 60 24V AC
w/out Diode 1R
1" NPT 61 12V AC 3
1-1/2" BSPT 70 12V DC 4
1-1/2" NPT 71 24V DC 5
2" BSPT 80 23Ω 6
2" NPT 81 4Ω B
9Ω                 C
12Ω                D
1Ω (5) PA
4Ω (5) PB
9Ω (5) PC
Voltage & Power
Consumption
AC (W)
DC(W)
50 Hz
V 2 4.5
12 • •
24 • •
•	 Available options
Example: G75-ELM-70151
GEM-FLOW™ G75 3 Way electric with manual
selector, 1-1/2" BSPT, 2W NC with flow control,
24V AC, two wires
(1)	 Refers to the valve:
3 Way NC solenoid = NO valve
3 Way NO solenoid = NC valve
(2)	For 3/4", 1" valves only
(3)	For Latch only